

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7744/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRLOP No. 5458/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T,NADU NEWSPRINT &amp; PAPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT JHUN JHUN WALA

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136 of the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed. It is made clear that this will not come in the way of the petitioner establishing the legal requirements, if any other accused seeks similar relief.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master